LAW OFFICES

Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C.

LAWYERS ALSO ADMITTED IN MINNESOTA, IOWA, NORTH DAKOTA, AND WYOMING

110 N. MINNESOTA AVENUE SUITE 400 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 605-332-5999 FAX 605-332-4249 www.lynnjackson.com Member of Lex Mundi A Global Association of 125 Independent Law Firms

> 135 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD SPEARFISH, SD 57783-2755 605-722-9000 FAX 605-722-9001

909 St. Joseph Street Suite 800 Rapid City, SD 57701-3301 605-342-2592 Fax 605-342-5185

REPLY TO: Sioux Falls 605-332-5999

From the office of Miles F. Schumacher

e-mail address: mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

August 8, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re:

In the Matter of the Application of Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC for a Facility Permit to Construct a 230kV Transmission Line Docket EL17-050

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with paragraph 1 of the Terms and Conditions of the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") and included as part of its November 21, 2018, Order Granting Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Stipulation; Order Approving Settlement Stipulation and Order Granting Permit to Construct Transmission Facility and Notice of Entry ("Order") in the above-referenced docket, Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC "(Crowned Ridge") submits as an additional filing a Letter of Assurance, along with a corresponding Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Yours very truly,

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C.

Tiles F. Schumacher

Miles F. Schumacher

MFS:kab Enclosure